DX 929 EXPLODE DRAWING

2000
00000
200000
000000 Q
00000000

k%

Kok ok ok ok

>k >k

k%

DX 929 MECHANICAL PART

NO. | PART NUMBER PART NAME QTY
1 PTO919010A | FRONT PAHEL 1
2 BT0919030B | ID PLATE DX929 1
3 BT0919020A EL PLATE DX929,979 1
4 PTO919020A | FRONT HOUSING 1
5 PT148N021A | CH KNOB 1
6 PT148N0O31A | VR KNOB 4
7 PT148N0O90A | OUTER KNOB 1
8 PT148N100A | INNER KNOB 1
9 MT3600100T | D SPRING D 1

10 MT3600090T | D SPRING B 1

11 MT3600080T | D SPRING A 1

12 PTDX55040A | LED BAR 2

13 PTDX55020B | DISPLAY WINDOW 1

14 PT3600090A KNOB WASHER 5

15 MT0919030X | SET CHASSIS 1

16 JSO033006MN | SCREW M3X6 4

17 MT0919010X | FRONT CHASSIS 1

18 EX03N40482 | SIGNAL METER 1

19 EPT092940Z | VR PCB 1

20 JS052006MN | SCREW  M2X6 1

21 MT3600050X | DC SOCKET HOLDER 1

22 1777610087 IC SHIELD B 1

23 RV50203525 | VR 5KB 1

24 RV10203529 | VR 1KA 1

25 RV50303522 | VR 50KB/50KA SW 1

26 MT1200011K | TOP HOUSING 1

27 XZ77790007Z | MOUNTING SCREW 4

28 MT1200090A | MOUNTING BRACKET 1

29 JS053006MN | SCREW  M3X6 8

30 ENTAQ7222P TA7222AP 1

31 JS013006MV | SCREW M3X6 1

32 IN2630357S NUT WITH WASHER 4

33 QT7799010A RUBBER COVER 1

34 JS053008MN | SCREW  M3X8 4

35 EX06T40007 DC SOCKET 3P 1

36 JS053008MN | SCREW  M3X8 2

37 EPT0929607 METER PCB 1

38 JS053006MN | SCREW  T3X6 5

39 XZZ7790098Z | SOLDER PLATE 1

40 JS053006TN SCREW  T3X6 4

41 EPT092950Z | TB PCB 1

42 RV10203528 | VR 1KB 1

43 RV50203525 | VR 5KB 1

44 EX0BN41101 MIC JACK 4P 1

45 XZ7790296A | MASK PLATE(SW) 3

46 EWSL31027K | SLIDE SW 3N 3

47 MTDX55042X | SW CHASSIS (CH) 1

48 EXQ03N40419 | LED DISPLAY 1

49 EWRT32059S | ROTARY SW 1

50 EPT0929307 DISPLAY PCB 1

51 EPT0929207 ROTARY SW PCB 1

52 IN242012ZS | NUT M2X1.2t 2

53 XZZZ790003Z | INSULATING RING 2

54 T2SC02166C | TR 2SC2166C 1

55 T2SC01969C | TR 25C1969C 1

56 ES3008355Q | SPEAKER B8OHM 1

57 EPT929013Z MAIN P.C.B. 1

58 T25A01869Z [ TR 2SA1869 1

59 X7727900207 INSULATING PLATE 1

60 T2SB00754Y TR 2SB754Y 1

61 X7727903587 INSULATING PLATE 2

62 EX06T41019 | ANT SOCKET 1

63 JS052012MN | SCREW M2X12 2

64 JS053004MN | SCREW M3X4 2

65 L777600827 | SHIELD CLOTH 2

66 JS053008MN | SCREW M3X8 2

67 LZ7761451A PART 15 LABEL 1

68 BT09190408B | FCC PLATE DX929 1

69 JF4132062X BLIND RIVET 2

70 EPT360042Z | ANT PCB 1

71 XZ77900047 | FOAM14X16X20MM 1

72 JS052604MN | SCREW M2.6X4 6

73 MT1200210K | BOTTOM HOUSING 1

74 JS052010MN | SCREW M2X10 1

75 X777901887 | FIBER WASHER 4




UPDATES & CORRECTIONS

Any updates or corrections to this Service
Manual will be included in the

Tech Support section of our website at

www.GalaxyRadios.com.



Galaxy Two Year Warranty

This new Galaxy radio is covered by a two year limited warranty. Here are the details.

e All of our Galaxy radio model numbers begin with the letters “DX” and are covered by
our Limited Two Year Parts and Labor Warranty.

e “Limited” means that we will repair problems caused by factory defects or normal use
at no charge. Work performed by qualified technicians which did not cause any
damage to the radio will not void the warranty and will be left intact. Problems caused
by unqualified technicians or operator abuse can also be repaired, but there will be a
charge.

e The warranty period begins when the radio is first purchased. However, in the event
that the dated sales receipt has been lost or the radio was purchased used, our radios
are still covered for 26 months from the date of manufacture based on the serial
number. Our warranty comes with the radio and remains valid even if you sell the
radio to someone else. Refurbished radios are distinguised from new radios by using
the letter “R” as the first character of the serial number.

There are no off-site “Factory Authorized” service centers for Galaxy “DX” models. All
warranty work must be done at our facility.

For maximum convenience, these radios may be shipped directly to us for repair after
obtaining a Repair Authorization Number (RAN). This RAN may be obtained from our
website or by calling our Service Department at 760-480-8800 between 10:00 AM and
4:00 PM Pacific Time. The RAN must be written below your return address on the outside
of the shipping box. Boxes, which arrive without an RAN, will be refused, and the
shipping company will return the unopened box to you. Be sure to have a pen and paper
ready along with the serial number of your radio before calling. We will give you the RAN
and our shipping address over the phone.

When you send your radio, please include a copy of the sales receipt and a note with a
detailed description of the symptoms, especially if they are intermittent. This will help our
technicians locate the problem so we don’t waste time sending the radio back and forth.
If possible, please include a daytime phone number in case our technicians have any
questions. Do not send your bracket, power cord or microphone unless we ask you for
these items during our phone conversation.

You are responsible for getting the radio safely to us. (We suggest using United Parcel
Service - UPS.) You must pay to ship the radio to us, and we will pay to ship the radio
back to you. Since we use UPS and they do not ship to Post Offices boxes, please provide
us with a street address for the return of your radio. Be sure to print clearly.

We appreciate your choosing a Galaxy radio and we will make every effort to get you
back on the air as soon as possible.

Be sure to visit our web site at: www.GalaxyRadios.com.



Galaxy

ATS929010A
July, 2003



